Illinois law.
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Section 295.1010  Transfer of Ownership 

a)	An establishment license is not transferable or applicable to any location, establishment, management agent or ownership other than that indicated on the application and license. 

b)	Whenever ownership of an establishment is transferred from the person named in the license to any other person, the transferee must obtain a new probationary license.  The transferee shall notify the Department of the transfer and apply for a new license at least 30 days prior to final transfer.  (Section 50(a) of the Act) 

c)	The transferor shall notify the Department at least 30 days prior to final transfer.  The transferor shall remain responsible for the operation of the establishment until such time as a probationary license is issued to the transferee.  (Section 50(b) of the Act) 

d)	The transferor shall remain liable for all penalties assessed against the establishment that are imposed for violations occurring prior to transfer of the license.  The license granted to the transferee shall be subject to any agreements made by the previous owner and approved by the Department to remedy the violation.  If there are outstanding violations that have not been remedied, the Department may require that the violations be corrected prior to the issuance of a license. 

e)	The residents shall be informed of any transfer of ownership of the establishment. 
